

MODUL

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBEA PC10

7	PAGE		
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY
COUNTRY CI

COUNTRY CLUB CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH DODGE PO BOX 2321 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-2321 ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	<u>an al Marianes (State Principal)</u>	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/		VET 30 Days			
BID OPENING DATE:	10/	07/2009	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				<u>Contributor e di sere e la comunicació de la laborator de la la contributor de la contributor de la contributor</u> I	
	***************************************	PENIIE	FOR QUOTATION	7	
		KLQUES	TOR GOOTATION		
	THE PURCH	ASING DIVISIO	N IS SOLICITING BI	IDS FOR	ROEIVED
			TEWIDE CONTRACT TO		
			MODELS) POLICE VEH	HICLES FOR	C. D. H.
	ì	I E	TE POLICE AND ALL	i di	OCT -7 P 12: 44
	POLITICAL	. SUBDIVISIONS	∛·		
1					o es cess lavision
	ATTACHMEN	ITS TO THIS RE	QUEST FOR QUOTATION	אט:	STREEF WV
	1 CDECTE	TOATTONCIBETO	ING PAGES FOR FORD	n coulu	,
		RIA, 4 PAGES.	ING FAGES FOR FORE	D CROWN	
	1	' 1	ING PAGES FOR CHEV	VROLET IMPALA.	
	4 PAGE	1 1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-	3. SPECIF	ICATIONS/PRIC	ING PAGES FOR DODG	GE CHARGER,	
	3 PAGE	s.			
			ING PAGES FOR FORD	D EXPLORER,	
	JEEP G	RAND CHEROKE	F, 3 PAGES.		
	Leunana 4	DE DEGUESTES	TO COMPLETE SETOTI	10.10	
			TO COMPLETE PRICING FICATION/PRICING F		
	1 "	NAME ON EACH	1	AGES, AND	
	DIDDLK 3	MAIL ON LACI	AGE.	'	
,	******	* NOTICE *	exxxxxxxx NOTICE	E *********	
1	ALL OPTIO	IN PRICING MUS	ST BE AT DEALER COS	ST. BIDDERS	
	1	3 1	TURN THE INFORMATI		
	1	TION PAGE WI	1	SHALL NOT	
	BE AWARDE	D WITHOUT REC	EIPT OF THIS CERTI	IFICATION.	
				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	<b>XXXXXXXX</b>	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	<b>(***********</b> *****	**************************************	
	WRITTEN O	DUESTIONS SHALL	L BE ACCEPTED THRO	DUGH CLOSE OF	
	1		SEPTEMBER 15, 2009.		
				,	
	L				
3 55 55 1 50 6 6 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1	1		Veese operative		
SIGNATURE A			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI- TELEPHONE		
$U_{i}$	avid ) tanza			4-624-7611 DATE	10/7/2009
Internet/1	Businesslink Ma	r. FEIN 55 - 0	567749		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				_ <u></u>	

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER	or chebr
PC:	ĹO

PAGE
•
2

JO ANN ADKINS
304-558-8802

Ф**Н−**₽ **Н**О

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
David Hartzell	

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.(	D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/07/	2009	1001004 adood 1	<u>B</u>	ID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIIIY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT
		430000000000000000000000000000000000000	10004-000-004-04						han de la companya da la companya d
	MAV RE	CENT	VTA II	SPS.	FAX, COURIER	OR	EMIAL.		
	TN ORD	FR TO	ASSUR	E NO	ONE VENDOR RE	CEI	VES AN U	INFAIR	
					IVE QUESTIONS				
	ANSWER	ED ORA	LLY.	IF P	OSSIBLE, EMAI	L Q	UESTIONS	ARE	
	PREFER	RED.	AD	DRESS	INQUIRIES TO	:			
		ADKIN							
1	1			1	RATION				
1	PURCHA	i		i	FACT				
1 .	CHARLE				, EAST		, m		
	FAX:		4-558						
	EMAIL:				WV.GOV				
		**REPO							
	SUCCES	SFUL V	ENDOR	S SHA	LL BE REQUIRE	D T	O SUBMIT	Г А	1
	REPORT	CDUE	SEPTE	MBER	1, 2010) DETA	ILI	NG THE N	NUMBER	
					AMOUNT OF SAL				
	1				THIS REPORT UBDIVISION MA				
	AGENCY	UK P	OLIII	CAL S	ODDIATOR LIN	V T EA	ine ru	TRUTASE	3)
			1						
								•	
					•				
0001			EA		070-06-99-001				
		1.					NO	BID	
. •	FORD C	ROWN V	ICTOR	IA PO	LICE INTERCEP	TOR			
,	<u> </u>								
	1		Ī						
0002			EA	]	070-06-99-002	,			
0002	,	1					NO	BTD	
	CHEVRO	LET IM	PALA	POLIC	E PURSUIT VEH	ICL			
			1						
777 52 500 500 500 500 500 500			\$ 030 × 000 × 000 × 000		 Verse side for terms a	abirin	Morrione		
SIGNATURE	1 / N I -	(		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TELEPHO	NE Z	CVARIA AVENO	DA	TE 40 10 100
Va	rd Itag		EIN1			30	34 624-76	011	10/7/09
TITLE Internet/Bus	inessLink	Msr.	^{EN} 55 -	056	7749		AD	DRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER	
PC10	

304-558-8802

PA	3 <b>E</b> (1)
	3

JO ANN ADKINS

0∓-**n**+±0

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RFC	( COP	Υ	
TYPE	NAME	/ADDRESS	HERE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	F.C	).B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/07/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNU	IMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0003	DODGE	1	EA O, FOR		070-06-9° PLR XLT,		NO GRND CH		
0004	DODGE	1	EA R POLI		070-06-99 URSUIT VI		\$19 <b>,</b> 4	146	\$19,446
	YEAR ON NECESS ORIGIN NOT EXTIME" REASON WRITTE UNLESS IN THI PRICIN CONTRA	F CONT IR UNTI CARY TO IAL CON CEED T THE VE UPON N NOTI S CONT IS CONT	L SUCH OBTAI TRACT. WELVE NDOR M GIVING CE. FIC PR RACT D HEREIN	. AN "RE N A (12) AY T THE OVIS OCUM ARE	D EXTEND: ASONABLE NEW CONT	S FOR A TIME" T RACT OR NABLE TI DURING THIS CO R OF PUR STIPULA TERMS, R THE LI RENEWED	PERIOD OF THE PERIOD OF THE PERIOD THE PERIOD FOR THE PERIOD THE P	IE OD SHALL REASONABLE OR ANY 30 DAYS WHERE INS AND	
SIGNATURE Davi	d Harsi					TELEPHONE 30	4 624-76	// DATE	10/7/09
TITLE Internet/Bussin	ions Link 1	Mgr FE	NS5-0	567	749		ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZE

RFQ COPY

David Hartzell

P.O. Box 2321

BusinessLink Mgr

Internet

Clarksburg, WV 26302

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Country Club Chrysler Dodge Sprinter

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE	
4	

ANN ADVINC

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

o to

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-624-7611 FOB: FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 08/25/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANS-PORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME OF WORK.) QUANTITIES: QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THE STATE SPENDING UNIT. THAT THE CONTRACT SHALL COVER THE QUANTITIES ACTUALLY ORDERED FOR DELIVERY DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, WHETHER MORE OR LESS THAN THE QUANTITIES SHOWN. ORDERING PROCEDURE: SPENDING UNIT(S) SHALL ISSUE A WRITTEN STATE CONTRACT ORDER (FORM NUMBER WV-39) TO THE VENDOR FOR COMMODITIES COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT. THE ORIGINAL COPY OF THE WV-39 SHALL BE MAILED TO THE VENDOR AS AUTHORIZATION FOR SHIPMENT, A SECOND COPY MAILED TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION, AND A THIRD COPY RETAINED BY THE SPENDING UNIT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 SIGNATURE avid I tango 1017109 624-7611

55-0567749



# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
PC10

PAG	E
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

David Hartzell

DATE PRINT	ÉD	TERN	IS OF SALE		SHIPV	A	F.O.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/07/2	2009			BID	<u>OPENING T</u>	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
						389 (0589)278 (482)(488)27			
	5 A M ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( (	DTCV.	TAL TU	ie ev	ENT THE V	ENDUB/C	ONTRACTOR	FILES	
	COD DA	MUDILIDA	TN IN	TECT	ION, THE	STATE M	AY DEEM T	<u> </u>	
	CONTRA	CT NIII	ΔΝΠ	VOID	, AND TER	MINATE	SUCH CON	TRACT	
		T FURT			,				
	THE TE	RMS AN	D CONI	DITIO	NS CONTAI	NED IN	THIS CON	TRACT	
	SHALL	SUPERS	EDE A	AA AN	D ALL SUB	SEQUENT	TERMS A	ND	
	CONDIT	TIONS W	HICH	1AY A	PPEAR ON	ANY ATT	ACHED PR	THIED	
	DOCUME	NTS SU	CH AS	PRIC	E LISTS,	ORDER F	URMS, SAI	LES C ANV	**************************************
	AGREEN	IENTS O	RMAIN	NIENA	NCE AGREE AS CD-RO	MENIS,	THCFODING	5 ANT	
	ELECIP	KONIC M	EDION	SUCH	AS CD-KO				
	REV. [	5/26/2	009						
A STATE OF THE STA									
	EXHIB	[T 4					-		
-	LOCAL	GOVERN	MENT	BODIE	S: UNLE	SS THE	VENDUK I	NDICATES	•
-	IN THE	BIDH	IS RE	-USAL	TO EXTEN	NU THE P	CUDDI M	EKMS; HNTCTDAL	
	AND CO	INCO TO	NS UF	THE	MENT BODI	FC. THE	RID SHA	II EXTEN	in
V-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-10	TO DOL	TTTCAL	CHE D	TVTCT	ONS OF TH	IES, THE	OF WEST		• .
	VIRGI	TITOME	F THE	VEND	OR DOES I	OT WISH	TO EXTE	ND THE	
		S. TERM	S. AN	D CON	DITIONS (	F THE B	ID TO AL	L	
	POLIT:	CAL SU	BDIVI	SIONS	OF THE S	STATE, T	HE VENDO	R MUST	
	CLEAR	Y INDI	CATE	SUCH	REFUSAL I	IN HIS B	ID. SUC	H REFUSA	\L
	SHALL	NOT PR	EJUDI	CE TH	E AWARD (	OF THIS	CONTRACT	IN ANY	·
	MANNE	₹.							
- Parking and American	L							•	
	REV.	5/88							
				רמא	ICE				
				,,,,,				•	
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
	<u> </u>	0.075 0.055 p. (0.000 0.056 0.056 0.	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	Naee ar	VERSE SIDE FOR:	TEDME AND CO	NOMIONE NOMIONE		
SIGNATURE	<u>Λ</u> Ι		, c 200000000000000000000000000000000000	OCE HE	VENDE SIDE FUH.	Twent man box to	<del></del>	DATI	115/16
100	El Hand	1:-1	ZINI .		- · · ·	1 - 5	504 624-7		10/7/69
Internet / Bu	csiness Link	c MOR	S5	-050	,7749		ADD	HESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

REQ NUM	BER	110		(4) (2) (1) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)	
	PC	1	0 -		

22	PAGE
	•
	6

81,000	: ADDF	RESS:CORRES	PONDENCE TO	ATTENTION	VOF⊜⊹:
JO	ANN	ADKINS			

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	E	HIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009   10/07/2009		· PID I	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
SUBSTITUTE OF SUBSTITUTE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT. ITE	M NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	COMMITT	NO "E	W. CO. W. C.		
	DEPARTMENT O	E ADMINISTRA	ATTON		
	PURCHASING D				
,	BUILDING 15				
,	2019 WASHING CHARLESTON,		ì		
3	OHARCE OF ORY				
			L'ALLEY COMPANY		
	THE BID SHOULD CO				
	THE ENVELOPE OR T	HE BID MAY	NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:			FILE 42	
	DOT LIKE			, ,	
	RFQ. NO.:			PC10	
	BID OPENING DATE:	-		10/07/2009	
	BID OPENING TIME:			1:30 PM	r
				70 NEGEOGRA	
	PLEASE PROVIDE A TO CONTACT YOU RE			IS NECESSARY	
	. CONTACT TOO KE	1 1	14-5498		
	CONTACT PERSON (F	FASE PRINT	CIFARLY):		
		1	Hartzell		
			1 100		
		-		•	
				C. HT-AN	
SIGNATURE (O S	[N]	SEE REVERSE SIDE	TELEPHONE	DATE	10/7/09
TITLE David	EEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	
Internet Sales/	Business Link MGR 55-	0567749		ADURESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER	Š
PC10	_

. F	AGE		-3
		7	
			-

ADDRESS	CORRESPON	IDENCE TO:	ATTENTIC	N OF:

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

%H-p +-O

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
Davi	d Hartzell	
Cour	itry Club Chrysler Do	døe Sprinter

RFQ COPY

DATE PRIN	r <b>E</b> O	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>		SHIP VIA			F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/07/	2000				חזמ	OPENIN	C TIME	 01:30PM
55.5 5 55.55 50, 551, 57.55 555	QUAN	10/07/	UOP	CAT. NO:		ITEM.NUMBE	2601000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	INITPRICE	AMOUNT
UNE	COAN	<b>Y</b>	U.J.	NO.		T CWINOWOL				
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	P	C10 **	**** TOTA	\$19,446
						٠.		**		
								And the second s		
									·	
			,							
							49X3X43W XX			
SIGNATURE Douc	D Jag			oet Kb	vehse Si	DE FOR TER	t was to be a second	304 624	1- 7611 DA	TE 10/7/09:
TITLE Interact   Busin	o long	FI	EIN CC.	-056			. ~			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Internet / Busin	nessaink	mer .	20-	ーひろん	11	17				



RFQ COPY

David Hantsel

P. O. Box 2321

Route 19 South

*709044554

State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Country Club Chrysler Plymouth Dodge

Clarksburg, WV 26302-2321

# Request for

PA	GE
	1

FREIGHT TERMS

JO ANN ADKINS

<del>304-558-8802</del>

Ö

SHIP VIA

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

F.O.B.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINT	ΈD	TERI	MS OF SALE		S S	HIP VIA			FOB	FREIGHT/TERMS
5 OPENING BATE?	2009 - 1	0/07/0					DTD (	DEN:	ING TIME 01	+3.0PM
LINE	L AAUQ	<del>0/07/2</del>	UOP	CAT NO	пе	N NUMBE			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000				<u> </u>			
,	*****	****	*****2	ADDN	DUM NO	). 1	****	***	*****	
:	4WI	ADD SI ), SPEC E ATTAC	CIAL \$1	CATIO ERVIC	NS FOR E PACK	RA 2 CAGE	O10 TX OR EQ	HOE JAL.		* NO BID *
	*****	****	END	OF AI	DENUM	NO.	1 **	****	*****	k
				!		·				
·										
		·								Acquisition of the second of t
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE			ONDITIC	ns .	
IGNATURE ()	vid Adas	<u></u>					TELEPHONE	304	624-7611 DAT	/8/ 7/69
Internet/Du	Taternot / business Line myr FEIN 55-056 77 49  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE  TO SEE THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS IN COMPANY ADDRESS TO BE NOTED ABOVE									

**David Hartzell** 

**Country Club Chrysler Dodge Sprinter** 

P.O. Box 2321

Clarksburg, WV 26302

304-624-7611

2010 DODGE CHARGER POLICE PURSUIT VEHICLE

(MID-SIZE, FOUR DOOR, REAR WHEEL DRIVE)

The base price bid of the specified vehicle will include all items/features/equipment listed by Dodge as standard equipment, as well as any other "optional" features listed below under Mandatory Equipment Base Package. These features include:

MODEL:

2010 Dodge Charger- 4 door Sedan

Order Code:

LXDH48

### Mandatory Equipment Base Package:

Air Conditioning:

Installed

Locks:

Power with rear door child security

Radio:

AM/FM/Cassette with Clock - Cassette N/A - CD STANDARD

Steering:

Power, with Tilt Wheel

Wipers:

Intermittent with high speed Anti-lift Wipers System on

Driver side

Brakes:

4 Wheel Anti-Lock disc brakes with Police Calibration and

Heavy duty front brake pads.

Suspension:

Transmission:

Five-Speed automatic transmission with overdrive plus

autostick (column shifter)

Engine:

3.5 Liter V-6 engine

Cooling:

Severe Duty Cooling System

Engine Cradle:

Reinforced Reinforced ·

Front Struts:

160-Amp high-output alternator

Alternator: Battery:

Heavy Duty

Tires:

P225/60R18 BSW V-Rated performance tires

Wheels/Covers:

18 x 7.5 inch steel wheels with standard Dodge Wheel

Covers.

Spare Tire:

Full

Seats-Front:

Heavy-duty cloth front bucket seats with manual lumbar .

Seats-Rear:

Cloth Bench.

Speedometer:

160-mph certified calibrated speedometer.

Key:

Separate key and key fob

Defogger:

Rear Window installed.

License Bracket:

Front and rear

Dome Light:

Door Switch Deactivated

Electric Mirrors:

LH & RH Remote installed

Windows:

Power with drivers' one touchdown feature

Floor Covering:

Full Carpeting to include a set of four, color-coordinated

factory floor mats

Trunk Release:

Electric

Dome Lamp ( )

Front Aux.

David Hartzell Country Club Chrysler Dodge Sprinter P.O. Box 2321 Clarksburg, WV 26302 304-624-7611

Police Equipment Mounting Bracket:

Installed

State Police Paint Scheme:

WV State Police Custom Paint Scheme- (Vehicles will be purchased from available Dodge stock colors for the above described models). All bumper coverings and/or body side moldings are to be the same color. The vendor will customize the paint scheme by painting the traditional gold portion of the vehicle, which includes the roof of vehicle, front and rear pillars. The exact paint code and pattern may be obtained from the West Virginia State Police –Procurement Section, Attention 1st Sgt. Rick Pursley, (Phone 304-746-2238) prior to bid submission.

IMPORTANT NOTE: Prospective Vendors must include all profit margins for the vehicle bind in the "Base Vehicle Cost" below. Any and all options must be made available at actual Dealer Cost (the below listing is not-all inclusive). Pricing for all options listed below must be provided with the bid package. Failure to provide option-pricing information (at dealer cost) shall be grounds for disqualification of the bid. For bidding purposes, all options listed above must be included in the "Base Vehicle Cost"

BASE VEHICLE COST:	\$ 19.446
	End of Base Vehicle Cost

### **OPTION PRICING INFORMATION:**

5.7L Hemi V8 with Mult-Deplacement System and 340 hp, 390 lb-ft torque@ 400 RPM.	\$ +585.00
Cruise Control ( )	\$ STANDARD
Seat-Front-substitute vinyl for cloth	\$ N/A
Seat-Rear-substitute vinyl for cloth	\$_107.00
Floor Covering-substitute heavy duty black Vinyl for carpet ( )	\$ 67.00
Spotlight-Left hand drivers side	\$178.00

Service Manuals (one set) (complete	304-624-7611			
Set of "dealer" shop manuals, inclusive of any future updates)	\$ 101.25 Plus S&H			
Mats, Front and Rear ( )	\$_STANDARD			
All Vehicles Keyed Alike:	\$ 36.00			
Spare Tire-Full Size (credit)	\$ -142.00			
Traction Control	\$ STANDARD			
Switchable Daytime Running Lights	\$_N/A			
Auxiliary wiring battery ignition feed to The front passenger floor/dash area	\$_standard			
Grounding Stud located in trunk	\$_standard			
Wiring for alternating lamps (Wig Wag)	\$_STANDARD			
Power Drivers Seat	\$ 338.00			
Shift Lever ( )	\$ STANDARD - COLUMN MOUNT			
West Virginia State Police custom paint Scheme (credit)	\$178.00			
Exterior Color Pricing:	See Attached Sheet			
<u>Important Note:</u> The above specified base vehicle cost for vehicles painted "standard factor colors" (no two tone).				
The base price quoted above is for any of the specified "standard factor colors" and <u>must</u> include color keyed // matching body trim and bumper covering, if available.				
The below listed paint schemes are optional	l and shall be priced as indicated:			
Standard Factory Color in Two-Tone Paint Scheme:	\$_N/A			
If minimum order quantity required for Special Police Paint Schemes, specify here:				
Minimum # 50				

David Hartzell Country Club Chrysler Dodge Sprinter P.O. Box 2321 Clarksburg, WV 26302 304-624-7611

## ADDITIONAL DODGE CHARGER OPTIONS – PC10

(all at dealer cost)

18" FULL FACE BOLT ON WHEEL COVERS	-\$27.00
DEACTIVATE REAR DOORS & WINDOWS(DISABLES LEVERS & SWITCHES – RELOCATES DOOR LOCKS)	-\$22.00
WIRING ADAPTER KIT(DEAER PARTS ONLY)	\$11.06
FACTORY FOG LIGHTS (N/A FROM FACTORY - DEALER INSTALLED)	-\$219.50
TWO-TONE PAINT ON 4 DOORS, ROOF, & PILLARS - (DEALER OPTION)	\$1,172.00

#### STANDARD COLORS

BRIGHT SILVER METALLIC DARK TITANIUM

BRILLIANT BLACK WHITE GOLD

STONE WHITE

### **OPTIONAL COLORS**

DEEP WATER BLUE \$200, INFERNORED \$200, TORRED \$200

## SPECIAL PRODUCTION PAINTS --- \$500 *minimum order of 50 vehicles CALL FOR COLORS

### **INTERIOR COLOR**

DARK SLATE GRAY ONLY - ALL MODELS/COLORS

NORMAL DELIVERY TIME IS 120-150 DAYS

SPECIAL PAINT - WOULD BE APPROXIMATELY 150-180 DAYS

NORMAL CUT OFF DATE IS LAST PART OF APRIL 2010 – WE CAN ORDER FOR AFTER JULY 1

DELIVERY.

Rev. 09/08

## State of West Virginia

## **VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE**

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor prefer Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided of ing the date of this certification; or,	erence for the reason checked: continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-		
	Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation reside business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individua maintained its headquarters or principal place of busin preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or st and which has maintained its headquarters or principal	nt vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the I, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has sess continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately ubsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)		
2.	years immediately preceding the date of this certification.  Application is made for 2.5% resident yearder professions.			
<b>2.</b>	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor prefer Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the working on the project being bid are residents of West V immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,	relice for the reason checked: he life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees reginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years		
3.	affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies to	of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a hat, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the lees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state		
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor prefere Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivision	ence for the reason checked: s (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,		
<b>5.</b>	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor prefer Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the submitted; or,	rence who is a veteran for the reason checked: the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is		
6.	purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or	ed States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and rage at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are		
requiren against	ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the E	a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty nount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency e order.		
authorize the requ	zes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of	easonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and if Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid s not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information		
Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.				
Bidder:	$N \sim 01$	ned: Www.J Haups		
Date:	•	: Internet / Business Link Munaper		

*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

REQ No.	PCIO

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:(	ountry	Club Ch	1145 ler	Dodge			
Authorized Signature:		avia 18	ayo		Date:	10/7/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	d 01/01/09)						

# Information/Option Certification

## PC10

Dealer:	COUNTRY CLUB CHRYSLER Dodge
Vendor Contact:	_David Hartzell

Vendor should complete the following: (Please Type)

Address: P.O. BOX 2321 CLARKSBURG, WV 26302

Telephone Number: 304 - 624-7611

Toll Free Number: 800 - 424 7611

Fax Number: 304-624-5428

By signature below, certification is made that options quoted on PC06 are quoted at dealer cost.

1 David	Hartzell	Would Harges	
Print/Ty	oe Name	Signature	
representing		Chrysler Dodge	
	Print/ i	vpe Dealership Name	

hereby certify under penalty of perjury that options quoted on PC10 are quoted at dealer cost.

NOTE: No contracts shall be awarded unless this certification is signed and returned.